Re Sut. 14KU 7-24-48	
FORM PTO-1595 F 07-20-19	98 REFT U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. (,351-0011 (exp. 4/94)	₩₩₩
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Paul Woskov and David A. Lamar	Name: Massachusetts Instituteof Technology
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Merger ☐ Merger	Street Address: 77 Massachusetts Avenue
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
□ Other	City: Cambridge State: MA ZIP: 02139
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 4 No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/048595 	on, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a	ttached? □ Yes e No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Sam Pasternack Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	🖾 Enclosed
Choate, Hall & Stewart	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Exchange Place	2 yearnonzed to be changed to deposit decount
Street Address: 53 State Street	8. Deposit account number:
	03-1721
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
1 V 03/ VU/ 13/20 00/11/11 00000011	SE THIS SPACE
01 FC:581 40.00 OP	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
SAM PRSTERNACK-	Kolemak 4/13/98
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Paul Woskov of Bedford, Massachusetts and David A. Lamar of West Richland, Washington, having invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR THICKNESS MEASUREMENT USING MICROWAVES for which we will make application for United States Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY a non-profit educational institute having offices at 77 Massachusetts Avenue, Cambridge, Massachusetts, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledge, I do hereby sell assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title and interest.

I also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention, and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I hereby further agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns and legal representative, any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 9325 FRAME: 0630

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I h	ereto set my han	d and seal at Ca.	mbridge
Mass.	_ this _ 2 4 F4	day of Februar	<u>^y</u> /1998.
	Paul Wo	skar	
Pa	ul Woskov		
STATE OF <u>Marsachus</u> COUNTY OF <u>Middles</u>	eH5 ss.		
Before me this <u>24</u> Woskov known to me to be the Assignment and acknowledged purposes therein contained.	d that he execute		ee act and deed for the
[Notary's Seal Here]		My Commission E. JARMILA Z. I MY COMM. 4/29/198	HRBEK Exp
in witness whereof, I h	ereto set my han		
in witness whereof, I h	_ this	day of	, 1998.
Da	wid A. Lamar		
STATE OF			
COUNTY OF	SS.		
Before me this David A. Lamar known to me foregoing Assignment and ack deed for the purposes therein	to be the persor nowledged that h		bscribed to the
		NOTARY PUBLIC	
[Notary's Seal Here]		My Commission E	xpires:
D\$1.393942.1			

PATENT REEL: 9325 FRAME: 0631

	this	ny hand and seal at day of	, 1998.
	Paul Woskov		
STATE OF		<u>.</u> .	
COUNTY OF		\$\$. ·	
Woskov known to me to	be the person vedged that he ex	vhose name of subscr	personally appeared Paul ibed to the foregoing is free act and deed for the
		NOTARY PUBLIC	
[Notary's Seal Here]		My Commissio	on Expires:
	David A. Lan	day of	, 1998. 3/20/98
STATE OF HAShing	gon	 	
Before me this David A. Lamar known to foregoing Assignment and deed for the purposes the	o me to be the I acknowledged rein contained.	I that he executed the	of subscribed to the
[Notary's Seal Here] PUBLIC DS1.393942.1	Z Z	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission	/ / - 1 / 1

PATENT REEL: 9325 FRAME: 0632